

DISTRICT ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE

110 Tippett Court Sunbury, Ohio 43074 740.965.3010 www.bwls.net

NOTICE

As Required by "Sunshine Law" Section 121.22 O.R.C. Section 3313.16 O.R.C.

Big Walnut Local School District Board of Education Regular Board Meeting OCTOBER 21, 2024

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that there will be a REGULAR MEETING of the Board of Education of the Big Walnut Local School District, Delaware County, Ohio, on Monday, October 21, 2024, commencing at 6:30 PM at the district board office located at 110 Tippett Court, Sunbury, Ohio 43074. The purpose of the meeting is to conduct the regular business of the Big Walnut Local School District. The Board of Education may vote on action items.

Upon request to the Superintendent, the District shall make reasonable accommodations for a disabled person to be able to participate in this activity.

This notice is given on the 18th day of October 2024.

Big Walnut Local School District

. Sutt Grove

J. Scott Gooding II, Interim Treasurer/CFO